RESOLUTION 2024-12

RESOLUTION TO PROCEED OF THE TAXING AUTHORITY

(Revised Code, Sec. 5705.19, .191, .192, .194, .21, .26)

The	Village Council	of	Village o	of Warsaw	,	
met in _	Regular		y 17onth and day	, <u>2024</u> Year	at the office of	
Council of the Village of Warsaw _		f Warsaw		with the following members present:		
				Jesse Fischer		
			Jerry F		y Funk	
				Brenda Davis		
				Corey Fischer		
				Josh Young		
				Renee Hardesty _		
Renee Hardesty				moved the adoption	on of the following Resolution:	
	Member name					
	RESOLVED, by the <u>Vector of Warsaw</u>	essary to levy a tax in	n excess of	·		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, and bridges in municipal	
corporat	ions, counties, or townsl	hips				
that the o	county auditor estimates			annually, at a r	ate not exceeding	
	ne and five tenths	mills for each \$1 o	of taxable v	alue, which amounts	s to \$ _45.00 for each pressed in dollars	
\$100,000	0 of the county auditor's	appraised value, for	_a period o	of 5 years	commencing in2025,	
Length of ti	ime in years First year tax to be levie	ed first due in calenda	r year <u>202</u>			
Said lev	y is (choose one of the f	following):				
☐ An add	litional levy of mills	S.				
X A rene	ewal of an existing levy of <u>1</u>	<u>.50</u> mills.				
☐ A rene	wal of an existing levy of	mills and an increa	ase of	mills to constitute a ta	x of mills.	

☐ A renewal of part of an existing levy, being a	reduction of mills to constitute a tax of	mills.
☐ A replacement of an existing levy of	_ mills.	
☐ A replacement of an existing levy of	_mills and an increase ofmills to constitute a	tax of mills.
☐ A replacement of part of an existing levy, bei	ing a reduction of mills, to constitute a tax of	mills.
RESOLVED, that the question of lev	vying additional taxes be submitted to the elec-	etors of said
-	aw at the General election to be held	d at the usual voting
places	ath in the same of	
within said <u>Village of Warsaw</u> on the	e 5^{th} day of November, 2024; and b	oe it further
RESOLVED, that said levy be place	ed upon the tax list of the current year after the	February settlement next
• •	the electors voting thereon vote in favor there-	•
is a copy of the Certificate of Estimated	_	
RESOLVED, that the Clerk or Fiscal Of	fficer of Village of Warsaw be	e and is hereby directed
to cartify a copy of this Pasalutian to the	e Board of Elections of Coshocton County, Oh	nio and notify said Poord of
• • •	the question of levying said tax to be given as	•
Diecisons to cause house of election on t	are question of levying said that to be given us	required by law.
Corey Fische sec	onded the motion and the roll being called upon	on its adoption the vote result
as follows:		
	Jesse Fischer	voted yes
	Jerry Funk	voted yes
	Brenda Davis	voted yes
	Corey Fischer	voted yes
	Josh Young	voted yes
	Renee Hardesty	voted yes
Having received the required two-thirds	majority, the Resolution was adopted.	
Adopted July 17,2024		
	Signature of the Auditor, Clerk, Fiscal O	 officer
	Village of Warsaw Political subdivision	
	i omicai suodivision	
	COSHOCTON COUNTY, OHIO	

FISCAL OFFICER CERTIFICATION

I, <u>Tammy L Pope</u> of <u>Village of Warsaw</u> , Coshoo	cton County, Ohio,
certify this Resolution to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No	2024-12 , as
adopted by the <u>Village Council</u> of <u>_Village of Warsaw</u>	, Coshocton, County Ohio
and recorded in the official record of proceedings of the meeting held of	n July 17 2024